

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 331/2022

RITU NEHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70317/2022-ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.70314/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.70316/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in Misc. Case No. 182 of 2021 titled as "*Laxmi Chandra versus Dr.
Ritu Nehra & Ors.*" pending before the Court of Judicial Magistrate-
III, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh till further orders.

List along with T.P.(Cr1.) No. 229/2021.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR