

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(Criminal) No.229/2021

DR. RITU NEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHANDRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62552/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 331/2022 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70317/2022-ADDITION / DELETION /  
MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.70314/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.70316/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mr. Adhirath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish G., Adv.

Ms. Simran Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Syed Fazl, Adv.

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 in Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.229/2021 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit in the matter.
2. List the matters on 4-11-2022.
3. Interim order to continue.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)